Registered

24 APR 20:3

KASUMPTI SHIMLA-9

Department of Social Justice & Empowerment Directorate for Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minority & Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9

No.:1-1/2018-Wel-Estt.

Dated

OFFICE ORDER

On the recommendation of the Secretary, HP Staff Selection Commission Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh vide letter No. HP-SSSB-B-(2) 874/2015-6786 dated 04.04.2018 the following candidates are hereby offered appointment as Statistical Assistant on contract basis on fixed contractual emoluments equivalent to minimum of Pay Band of 10300-34800+Grade Pay Rs.3800 against vacancy, subject to the acceptance and fulfillment of the usual as well as specific terms and conditions which are annexed as **Annexure "A"**.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address	DOB	Category	Place of Postings
1	485000404	Sh Yog Raj Krishan S/O Sh Gopal Singh Vill.Tharki P.O. Kufri Tehsil Padhar Distt. Mandi H.P. 175012	11.04.1993	General (UR)	Distt. Welfare Officer, Mandi Distt. Mandi
2	485000292	Sh. Desh Raj S/O Sh. Rasalu Ram Ward No. 04 Vill.Polling P.O Lohardi (Puling(1069) Kangra Distt. Kangra H.P. 176122	12.07.1990	OBC (UR)	Distt. Welfare Officer, Kullu Distt. Kullu
3	485000561	Sh Navel Kishore S/O Sh Ram Prasad V.P.O.Sarahan Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi H.P. 175011	25.09.1984	General (UR)	Directorate for the Empowerment of SCs,OBCs,Min. & the Specially Abled, HP Shimla-9
4	485000311	Sh Onkar Singh S/O Sh Karam Singh V.Barot Banal Tehsil Fatehpur Distt. Kangra H.P. 176022	30.06.1977	SC (UR)	Distt.Welfare Officer,Chamba Distt. Chamba

If specific as well as usual terms and conditions are acceptable to

Cont. --2--

the candidate, he will report for duty at the office of his posting within 15 days from the date of issue of these orders along with documents required to be produced as per terms of this order and will execute the requisite bond of contract, failing which the offer of the appointment shall automatically stand cancelled and the candidate will have no right to claim it.

These orders are available on the Website www.himachal.nic.in/soma.

DAUND Director Empowerment of SCs, OBCSNDMinorities & the Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9 4264-4274 24 APR 2013 Dated:

Endst No.: As above

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-9 1. Additional Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh .

2. The Secretary, HP Staff Selection Commission Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh w.r.t.

his letter as referred above.

3. Joint Director (Admin) Directorate for Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minority & Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9

4. District Welfare Officer, Mandi/Kullu/Chamba concerned with the remarks that duly attested copies of the certificate be kept in the personal file for office record after due verification from original certificates and ensure that the candidate is fulfilling the requisite qualification of graduation examination. One set of attested copies of certificate along with copy of agreement duly attested be also sent to this directorate along with joining of the candidate.

5. Candidate concerned on above given address through registered post. 6. Guard file.

Dalut 24. 4.18 Director

Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minorities & the Specially Abled, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9